02-27-2004

M/581.40

10/474621

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 102680077 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Stephen C. Cary (04/16/2002) and Alison R. Sipe Name: UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE (04/27/2002)Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Office of the Vice Provost for Research attached? 210 Hullihen Hall 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19716 Additional name(s) & **Execution Date:** see Box 1, conveying parties Yes x No address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): US02/10928 0/21/2003 MKMAYPAGH 00000006 **220185** 10474621 Additional numbers attached? x No Yes 02 FC: 3021 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Christine M. Hansen CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 00131-00261-WO Enclosed Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: 22-0185 Washington DC 20036-3425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thor B. Nielsen - 45,528 October 10, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

293073

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I, the undersigned inventor (Assignor), sell, assign and transfer to THE UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE (Assignee), having a principal place of business at Newark, Delaware, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INHIBITING CELLULOLYTIC SYMBIONTS

as disclosed and claimed in the PCT application filed on April 9, 2002, assigned Attorney Docket No. 131*261, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any country, including the United States, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same.

I authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at is expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at UNIV. of Walkato, NEW Con this 16th day of
Bpr.\ 2002.
Signature: S. / Aay (a)
Inventor's Name: S Craig Cary 9 Mc Intosh Court Lewes, DE 19958
Signed at INFORMY ISC. on this 27th day of 2002.
Signature: KS

Inventor's Name: Alison R. Sipe 895 Eleventh Street Boulder, CO 80302

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0807